## Post Graduate Department of Zoology University of Kashmir Srinagar

## **Advertisement Notice**

Applications on plain paper are invited from eligible candidates for below mentioned positions available in a research project entitled **"A study on ecological aspects of Himalayan goral** (*Naemorhedus goral*) for conservation planning in Kajinag National Park, Kashmir" sanctioned by Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB), DST, Govt. of India, New Delhi. The project work involves extensive surveys and night stays in Kajinag National Park and its adjoining ranges. The eligibility criteria for the said positions are shown against each:

S. No.	Position	Eligibility	Desirable
1.	JRF-01	M.Sc. Zoology with not	i) Specialization in
		less than 55% marks	Wildlife Ecology
			ii) One year experience in
			Wildlife field surveys
2.	Field Assistant-01	Graduation in Science	i) M.Sc. Zoology with experience in
			Wildlife surveys

The emoluments for the above positions will be paid as per the guidelines of the funding agency currently in vogue. The applications along with relevant documents pertaining to qualification, experience and contact details (Contact No. and email ID) must reach to the office of the Department of Zoology, University of Kashmir Hazratbal Srinagar within 07 days from the publication of this notice. The date and time of interview to be held at the Department of Zoology, University of Kashmir shall be communicated to all eligible candidates. The candidates are requested to bring their original certificates at the time of interview. No TA/DA shall be paid for appearing in the interview. The appointment shall be contractual and co-terminus with the project.

**Dr. Bilal Ahmad Bhat** (Principal Investigator) Department of Zoology